Page 1
<Customer Name Deleted>
<Project Name Deleted>
Custom KeenLookSM Construction Document
Interdisciplinary & Coordination Review (801) 737-0814
Completed <Date Deleted> www.nigrofirm.com
SCOPE OF THE REVIEW
1

A200-series Ext Elevations
There are two bathrooms/toilet rooms that have a window
type designation with clear glass. This is AVW A600,
general note 7 (frosted glass).
A501 Detail 5
Ground Floor Head Detail - The configuration/material of
the ceiling is AVW 1/A120 for Men's 0101.
A502 Plan 6
Modified bulkhead above the bathtub is AVW architectural
floor plans and RCPs. CNL this bulkhead… extent of work
is unclear.
A503 Details 3 & 4
Sections and Elevations of the old Trash Chute area, that is
now a new Electrical Closet, are missing the electrical panel
and the mounting channels. AVW 1 and 2/A503.
A600 Door Schedule
A couple of door's marks are AVW the architectural floor
plans.
A600 Door Schedule
"Marble threshold" and "laminated safety glass" could not
be found in the Spec.
A600 Door Types Missing the glass type to use in Door Type D3.
A601 Finish Schedule
This schedule appears incomplete. Not all rooms are listed.
Presumably those not listed are simply "existing." However,
some rooms listed in the schedule have only "existing"
entries. This is confusing. Also, some rooms in the RCPs
show new ceilings (such as corridors) and do not appear in
the Finish Schedule.
A601 Finish Schedule
Existing ceiling entry for Office 0105 and Lobby 1193 is
AVW A120 and A101.
A 601 Finish Legend ACT acoustic ceiling tiles are AVW the Spec (CNL).
A601 Partition Schedule
Type X06 - Missing acoustical batt insulation is AVW
2/A502.
Structural
Drawing Location Review Comment
Design Team
Response
S102 Plan 2
Location of first riser for concrete stair on grade is AVW
3/A100.
S102 Plan 2
Location of knee wall at the top of the concrete stair is AVW
6/S102.
Page 6
<Customer Name Deleted>
<Project Name Deleted>
Custom KeenLookSM Construction Document
Interdisciplinary & Coordination Review (801) 737-0814
Completed <Date Deleted> www.nigrofirm.com
S102 Plan 2
Missing detail for the transition between slab-on-grade (at
the ramp landing) and slab-over-existing-slab (at the
adjacent room).
S102 Detail 6
Refers to architectural drawings for concrete stair on grade
for nosing, rise, and run. However, all of this information
could not be found on architectural.
S102 Detail 10
Extent/required locations for where existing wall
underpinning is to be installed is unclear.
S102 Detail 10
CNL a Spec section that appears to apply for the concrete
for the existing wall underpinning… only found section
03305 which is "for non-critical applications of concrete and
for projects using small quantities of concrete."
Mechanical